Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

‘];3 December 18, 2023 ADC#
R VENEGAS, EDUARDO 360916
R ROSALES, MARTIN 213911
R GONZALES, DAVID 154647
R WRIGHT, MATTHEW 172064
R HAMMOND, TODD 352596
R THOMAS, KHRISTINAH 359038
R ROMERO, SARA 285735
R ENOS, ALICIA 331268
R KIMBLE,CEDATRIA 177156
R GILLESPIE, BARBARA 305219
R  CLAYTON, SAMANTHA 362388
R MORENO, RICHARD 220300
R BLACKMON, VINCENT 187632

HRG

TYPE

PA
PB
PA
PA

December 19, 2023

DIAZ, HENRY
HALE, THOMAS
METCALF, ROBERT
LUDWIG, KEITH

049236
054806
039333
094385

Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

December 20, 2023

PEREZ, RACHEL
VERDUZCO, JOE
MOSS, EDWARD
LIPSEY, KELLY
MICK, JACK

DIAZ, ALEX
GONZALES, DAVID
JENSEN, WILLIAM
FLETCHER, BRIAN

331259
136475
043775
153208
081612
134779
284159
230580
287812

AR AR R AR AR R "R RR A

December 21, 2023

STEPTOE, ROBERT
RAMIREZ, ADRIAN
RUELAS, DANIEL
PADILLA, PEDRO
CARRASCO, ANDREW
FACIO, FRANCISCO
BELL, TYON

GARZEZ, ROBERT
HOLDEN, DARWIN
HARPER, ROBERT
KING, JONATHAN
SALAZAR, ANTHONY
GARCIA, ROBERTO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to \he_/hgarlng date}g}_ease note hearings are not held on friday.

: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommdaalions smlgh%s slgnéi;ﬁ
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to qrrangetfﬁqfaﬂfommodatlonk

Dated November 30, 2023

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

#

)4

Y

V.

éu"age Interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

ADC#
292259
323250
330124
180966
254371
267677
266382
128704
293233
198843
272669
172137
349159
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ggeg::ln Order
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




