Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG TYPE	<u>December 18, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	December 19, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	December 20, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>December 21, 2023</u>	ADC#
	R	VENEGAS, EDUARDO	360916	PA	DIAZ, HENRY	049236	CS1	PEREZ, RACHEL	331259	R	STEPTOE, ROBERT	292259
	R	ROSALES, MARTIN	213911	PB	HALE, THOMAS	054806	CS1	VERDUZCO, JOE	136475	R	RAMIREZ, ADRIAN	323250
	R	GONZALES, DAVID	154647	PA	METCALF, ROBERT	039333	CS1	MOSS, EDWARD	043775	R	RUELAS, DANIEL	330124
	R	WRIGHT, MATTHEW	172064	PA	LUDWIG, KEITH	094385	CS1	LIPSEY, KELLY	153208	R	PADILLA, PEDRO	180966
	R	HAMMOND, TODD	352596				CS1	MICK, JACK	081612	R	CARRASCO, ANDREW	254371
١	R	THOMAS, KHRISTINAH	359038				CS1	DIAZ, ALEX	134779	R	FACIO, FRANCISCO	267677
ı	R	ROMERO, SARA	285735				CS1	GONZALES, DAVID	284159	R	BELL, TYON	266382
١	R	ENOS, ALICIA	331268				CS1	JENSEN, WILLIAM	230580	R	GARZEZ, ROBERT	128704
ı	R	KIMBLE,CEDATRIA	177156				CS1	FLETCHER, BRIAN	287812	R	HOLDEN, DARWIN	293233
ı	R	GILLESPIE, BARBARA	305219							R	HARPER, ROBERT	198843
ı	R	CLAYTON, SAMANTHA	362388							R	KING, JONATHAN	272669
ı	R	MORENO, RICHARD	220300							R	SALAZAR, ANTHONY	172137
ı	R	BLACKMON, VINCENT	187632							R	GARCIA, ROBERTO	349159
1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 30, 2023

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocatio					
R	CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B					
PA						
PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of De					
IDD						
603L	Special Order					
00511	by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon Special Hearing					
\mathbf{S}						
X	Executive Session					
\mathbf{T}	Training					
RES	Rescission					